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Short title.

Appropriation
of £8,746,852,

No. 40. Supplementary Appropriation 1947-48. 1949.

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION
1947-48.

No. 40 of 1949.

An Act to appropriate a further sum out of the
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service
of the year ended the thirtieth day of June,
One thousand nine hundred and forty-eight.

[Assented to 19th July, 1949.]
[Date of commencement, 16th August, 1949.]

E it enacted by the King’s Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate,

and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in
the House of Representatives, as follows :—

1. This Act may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
Act 1947-48.

2. The sum of Eight million seven hundred and forty-six thousand
eight hundred and fifty-two pounds which has been issued from the
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ended the
thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine hundred and forty-eight,
shall be deemed to have been appropriated as from the date of the
commencement of the Appropriation Act 194748 for the purposes
and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act.

THE SCHEDULE.

Sec. 2.
ABSTRACT.
—_— Total.
PART I.—DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES—OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS AND TERRITORIES OF
THE COMMONWEALTH.
£
PARLIAMENT . .. .. .. 16,237
PRIME MINISTER’S DEPART\[EN .. .. .. 150,324
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS .. .. 56,796
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY .. .. .. 242,442
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT .. .. .. 58,984
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR .. .. 62,605
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND HOU%ING .. .. 51,392
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION . .. .. 406,515
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND CU STO’\IS .. .. 112,597
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH .. 1,746
DEPARTMENT OF CO‘\[MERCE AND AGRICULTURE .. 68,078
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Total.

PART 1.—DEPARTMENTS AND SERVICES—0OTHER THAN
BUSINESS UNDfIRTAKINGS AND TERRITCRIES OF
THE COMMONWEALTH—continued.

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES ..
DEPARTMENT GIF SUPPLY AND SHIPPING

DEPARTMENT
NEPY. \P’I MENT
DEPARTMENT
DEPARTHMENT OF
DEPARYMENT OF
DEPARTMENT OF

a3
Or
GF

EXTERNAL T ‘ili{ii 'TORIES
IMMIGRATION .

LABOUR AN N \'hO\AL hLR\’l( I
TRANSPORT
INFORMATION .
PORT-WAR RECONST

-

m"‘cu()\' .'I

DEFENCE AND POSUT-WAR (1432-45) CHARGES — £
DEFENCE AND SERVICE DEPARTMENTS 5,416,771
PRODUCTION DEPARTMENTS 657,503
JECIP !"\1( AL LEND-LEASE .. . 221,448
RE-ESTABLISHMENT  AND  KEPATIUA-

TIGN 995. 3‘36

LEND-LE
S BRI

SE h']"l LEMENT

'\H~\( ELLANEOU f\ 33 ]‘)4
HNSCELLANEOUS CREDI 5\ (r. 7,610,516
. 21,706,487
feas nmount chargenble to Loan Fund—
Pead .. Nil
In lien of 10328000

30,328,000

Lexs amonnt provided in
(No. 2) 134748

ppropricticn el

fess amoeunts nrovided under votes which
rerzained nnexpended at close of vear

20,221,517

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES
WAR (1814-18) RERVICES

TOTAL PART |
PART H.—BUSINESS UNDERTAKINGS.

COMMONWEAMLTH RAILWAYS . ..
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTME NT L.

TOTAL PART T
PART il TERRITORIES OF THE COMMONWEALTH.

NORTHERN TERRITOR \
AUSTRALIAN CUPITAL TERRITORY
PAPUA-NEW GUINEA ..

TOTAL PART TIL
PART V.—PRIMARY PRODUCTION--SELF-BALANCING ITEMS.

EGGS—WAR-TIME CONTROL—DISTRIBUTICN OF SURPLUS
FUNDS TO STATE EGG BOARDS . .

TOTAL

£
11,730
796,253
3,865
54,530
46,109
12,618
2,003
97.679

2.013,176
1,120,482
2,012

5.288.503

123,623
2,352,292

‘2,485,915

a9,297
59,653
104,384

650,000

.1 8,746,852




